INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD MEMBERS
TIM WYROSDICK, SUPERINTENDENT

FROM: LIZ WEST

DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SUBJECT: INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL EVALUATION SYSTEM 2015-16
DATE: 05/13/2015

It is requested that in the School Board Meeting on May 21, 2015, you approve the Instructional
Personnel Evaluation System for 2015-16.

If you have any questions concerning the Instructional Personnel Evaluation System for 2015-16,
please call me at 983-5108.



Santa Rosa District School

2015-16 Instructional Evaluation System Proposed Changes

Additions are underlined and highlighted in yellow and deletions have a strikethrough and are

Page

Cover

8-9
10-12
13-15
58-70
71-98
104-105
122-124
129
136-141
144-149
151-155

highlighted in blue in the document.

Proposed Change

Change Date

Change in Terminology

Additional Language defining purpose of post-observation

Change of Terminology and Vendor Information for Electronic Evaluation
System

Change of Committee Members and deletion of “old language” addition
of new language

Change of Language

Change of Language and Percentages for Evaluations
Change of Language

Deletion of Previous Evaluation Rubric

Addition of Updated Evaluation Rubric

Change in Percentages

Updated Scales for Evaluations

Updated Scale for FCAT Science 2.0

Change in Percentages

Change in Percentages

Change in Language



