INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD MEMBERS

TIM WYROSDICK, SUPERINTENDENT

FROM: LIZ WEST

DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

SUBJECT: INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL EVALUATION SYSTEM 2015-16

DATE: 05/13/2015

It is requested that in the School Board Meeting on May 21, 2015, you approve the Instructional Personnel Evaluation System for 2015-16.

If you have any questions concerning the Instructional Personnel Evaluation System for 2015-16, please call me at 983-5108.

Santa Rosa District School

2015-16 Instructional Evaluation System Proposed Changes

Additions are <u>underlined</u> and highlighted in yellow and deletions have a strikethrough and are highlighted in blue in the document.

Page	Proposed Change
Cover	Change Date
4	Change in Terminology
5	Additional Language defining purpose of post-observation
6	Change of Terminology and Vendor Information for Electronic Evaluation System
7	Change of Committee Members and deletion of "old language" addition of new language
8-9	Change of Language
10-12	Change of Language and Percentages for Evaluations
13-15	Change of Language
58-70	Deletion of Previous Evaluation Rubric
71-98	Addition of Updated Evaluation Rubric
104-105	Change in Percentages
122-124	Updated Scales for Evaluations
129	Updated Scale for FCAT Science 2.0
136-141	Change in Percentages
144-149	Change in Percentages
151-155	Change in Language